September 2011 Doc ID 12365 Rev 2 1/10
10
STTH2002
Ultrafast recovery diode
Features
■ Ultrafast switching
■ Low reverse current
■ Low thermal resistance

5.08
1.30
STTH2002 Ordering information
Doc ID 12365 Rev 2 9/10
4 Ordering information
5 Revision history
Table 9. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH2002D STTH2002 TO-220AC 1.90 g 50 Tube
STTH2002DI STTH2002 TO-220ACins 2.30 g 50 Tube
STTH2002G STTH2002 D2PAK 1.48 g 50 Tube
STTH2002G-TR STTH2002 D2PAK 1.48 g 1000 Tape and reel
Table 10. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
03-May-2006 1 First issue.
05-Sep-2011 2 Updated dimension e and deleted I3 in Table 7.